be committed 

Demand of GST on various issues 
along with levy of penalty and 
applicable interest 

5 Impact on financial, operation or other 
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable 
in monetary terms to the extent possible 

Penalty - Rs. 3,30,55,942/- (Rupees 
Three Crore Thirty lakh Fifty-Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty 
Two only) 

The Bank believes that it has 
adequate factual and legal 
grounds to reasonably 
substantiate its position in this 
matter and at this juncture it does 
not expect any material impact on 
financial, operation or other 
activities due to the said Order.